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o 373% IPv4/IPv6

o SUFEHSISH

® 3735 HF-Ring v1/v2

o SZHFIEEE1588 (ifEHT)

o 373 [EEE802.3af-2003,IEEE802.3at-2009

® 373% STP/RSTP/MSTP/ITU-T G.8032 Ethernet Ring

Protection

37345 IGMP v1/v2/v3 Snooping. MLD v1/v2 Snooping

o733 IEEE802.1Q VLAN/MAC based VLAN/Protocol

based VLAN/IP subnet based VLAN/GVRP/MVR

e 3735 DHCP Server/Client/Relay/Snooping

® 373% Port-based IEEE802.1X/Single and multiple

IEEE802.1X/MAC-based authentication/VLAN

Assignment/ IP source guard/RADIUS/TACACS+/ACL/SSH

v2/HTTPS

e 3745 DNS client/proxy

e 3745 LACP/Link Aggregation Static

oSTFIRRR, IR BRE /BN

o375 WEB FREEE, CLI-Console/Telnet,SNMP v1/v2/v3
RMON/System Syslog

o RV PURFRRIFRAIEER

o SRETIVLAIKWZRS FoXUES. (RUFERIT

o ZFENIEEEIREE RN

oSEET{F ¢40°C~+85°Q
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HF-1ES-4000-32P24G8SF 3ai#lE—3K 32 A EME RN
SSHEHL, SHRAETHRAE 24 4 100/1000M BB (RJ3%37#%5 POE)
+8 425G {9 SFP %0 (TATHDS) . RATWEEREER
it ETERREERAE-40°C~+85°C. FERAIRAE 5~95% (FoRRE) MOk
STERT(F, BEHL. BHESIE, ERFRETLNTYR
1,

AR

GHOISHE
pyvim| SFP 3¢
CONSOL | RJ45 #, RS232 TX/RX
WKL 100m (GRFEFRAE CATS, CATSe RILRE:45)
SHESLF | 850nm 550m (1000M)
gapEsiee | 1310nm 10km/40km(1000M)1550nm 60km/80km(1000M)
| BASH |
TR ATRAE |EEE 802.3i/802.3u/802.3ab/802.3z/802.3%/802.3ad/802.1p/802.1q
/802.1d/802.1w/802.1s/802.1ad/802.3az/802.1x/802.1ab £
TRESE) | IEEES02.3x s, iSIEmiE
At | FEER
MACZ%E | 32K
BEHX | 32Mbit
BEKRZE | 65Mpps
HERTFE | <5uS
RS | 220VAC(88 ~ 264VAC) ; XEBIFARITR (%HR)
~ 220VAC/DC(85 ~ 264VAC, 120 ~300VDC)
BNRBIE A%k 24VDC(10 ~ 36VDC),48VDC(18 ~72VDC), 110VDC(72 ~ 154VDC)E
]
EBiRIERE | 50 5.08mm [EliEEAN IR F
SR | 310 3.81Tmm EIEEABT
BIRFRP | SREFRP. JEFRP. RGP, SEEE
BEE | <40W
LED ER: Pwrl, Pwr2, R&i={7/ring f57~: Run, HZ: Alm
##0O: Link/Act, Speed(EE)
NG
B T{ERE: -40°C~ +85°C, IWiHEE: -40°C ~ +85°C,
TEXHZE : 5~ 95%(FokEEE)
BV
EMI FCCPart 15 SubpartB ClassA, EN 55022 ClassA
IEC61000-4-2(ESD)Level3,IEC61000-4-3(RS)exceedsLevel 3,IEC
EMS 61000-4-4(EFT)Level 3,IEC-801-2,IEC-801-3,IEC-802-4,IEC61000-
4k-5(Surge)Level 3,IEC61000-4-6(CS)Level 2,IEC61000-4-
ik =z 1EC60068-2-6,H1:1IEC60068-2-27, k% IEC60068-2-32
RIREEE | 3%
HURAFIE
FERINE | B TN, P40 BEIPER
RN | 440X335X44mm
FmEE | 3.5Kg
ZEAR | NZEX
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